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Values Award Certificates: 

Congratulations to this week’s winners: 

Harry Kitto, Beatrice Sollis, Samuel Chandler, 

Freddie Plumb, Hanna Stewart, Mia Sussmuth, 

Lottie Johnson, Oscar Richards, Ruby Boutayeb, 

Calum Hovard, Ella-Mae Gordon, Felicity Sollis 

 

 

 

 

and to last week’s winners: 

Emily Blois, Ella Hale, Emily Donaldson, Minnie 

Hakinni, Amber Jerred, Joseph Osborne, Lily 

Palmer, Seren St. Clair, Dylan Green, Poppy 

Perrin-Cox, Leo Kelly-Gomes, Joseph Webley 

 

 

Value of the Month:  Responsibility 

Newsletter Term 1: 2017/18 (3) 

 

   
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Thank you to everyone who supported the book fair; we raised an amazing £745.73, which 
means we will receive books to this value.  Thank you also to everyone who was able to support 
the Year 5 cake sale this afternoon for the Karunalaya charity. 
 
I hope that you have all managed to book Parents’ Evening appointments with your children’s 
class teachers.  If you were unable to book a time, please do speak with the teacher at the end 
of the school day to arrange a convenient time. 
 
I would like to wish the Year 6 children and staff well for their trip to QUINTA next week.  I 
am sure that Year 5 are looking forward to taking on the Year 6 children’s duties in their 
absence. 
 
Tim Edwards-Grundy 
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Harvest Festival: 

This year our Harvest Festival will be on Friday 

20th October.  Once again we would like to ask 

children to bring in donations of food items for 

our display that day.  The food will then be given 

to the Besom Project in Witney and any fresh 

produce will be sold at the end of the school day.  

The children will be working on a variety of 

Harvest activities leading up to our collective 

worship. 

 

Dates for your Diaries: 

 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th October – QUINTA 

Tuesday 10th October – Year 5 Greek Workshop 

Friday 20th October – Harvest Festival 

Friday 20th October – Term ends at 3.15pm 

 

Monday 30th October – Back to School 

Friday 3rd November – Quiz Night 

Tuesday 7th November – Year 3 Trip 

Wednesday 8th November – Year 4 Trip 

Friday 10th November – School Discos 

Thursday 7th December – Reception Performance 

at 6pm 

Saturday 9th December – Christmas Fair 

Monday 11th December – KS2 Carol Service at 

St. Mary’s, Cogges at 2pm 

Tuesday 12th December – KS2 Carol Service at 

St. Mary’s, Cogges at 2pm 

Wednesday 13th December - Years 1 & 2 

Performance at 2pm 

Thursday 14th Wednesday - Years 1 & 2 

Performance at 6pm 

Tuesday 19th December – Term ends at 1.30pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 


